HA17431H Series
Shunt Regulator
ADE-204-070 (Z)
Preliminary
Rev.0
Sep. 2001
Description
The HA17431H series is a family of voltage referenced shunt regulators.  The main application of these

Switching power supply secondary-side error amplification circuit
R
Ordering Information
Item Package Temp. Range
HA17431HLP MPAK-5
HA17431HP TO-92
HA17431HUP
HA17432HUP
UPAK
HA17431HLTP
Industrial use
HA17432HLTP
MPAK
–20 to +85°C
Pin Arrangement
UPAK
(HA17431HUP)
A
A
KREF
UPAK
(HA17432HUP)
A
A REFK
MPAK-5
A KREF
NCNC
MPAK
(HA17431HLTP)
KREF
A
REFK
A
MPAK
(HA17432HLTP)
A KREF
Face
TO-92
HA17431H Series
Rev.0, Sep. 2001, page 3 of 15
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(Ta = 25°C)
Ratings
Item Symbol HA17431HLP HA17431HP
HA17431HUP/
HA17432HUP
HA17431HLTP/
HA17432HLTP Unit Notes
Cathode voltage VKA 36 36 36 36 V 1
Continuous
cathode current
IK –50 to +50 –50 to +50 –50 to +50 –50 to +50 mA